The Out Island Cruise Visitor YTD
January — December 2003

First Port of Entry

Year Ports Ship Name Passengers Call
2003
Great Stirrup Cay
Norwegian Dawn 35818 15
Norwegian Dreams 16984
Norwegian Majesty 7906 5
Norwegian Sun 2221
Norway 44465 21
107394 49
Coco Cay
Majesty of the Seas 2361 1
Sovereign of the Seas 95444 39
Galaxy 13639 7
Enchantment of the Seas 2282 1
Zenith 1146 1
114872 49
Princess Cay
Sun Princess 13343
Dawn Princess 16055 8
Golden Princess 65334 24
Grand Princess 133711 49
Ocean Princess 1982 1
Oceanic 13954 7
Royal Princess 941 1
Seven Seas Navigator 372 1

245692 98



Year Ports Ship Name

2003

Half Moon Cay
Veendam

Zuiderdam
Carnival Pride
Volendam
Trinsen
Rotterdam
Oosterdam
Noordam
Maasdam
Carnival Victory
Zaandam

Castaway Cay
Disney Magic
Disney Wonder

Bimini
Vista Mar
Island Adventure
Legacy
Palm Beach Princess

Grand Total

Monday, September 06, 2004

Passengers

1383
74257
20908
27731

715
22320

8639

3341
24068

4851
36934

225147

120752
263816

384568

268
621
415

34

1338
1079011

Call

40

21

18

21

25

146

47

103

150

_ N ©

15
507
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The Out Island Cruise Visitor YTD
January — December 2004

First Port of Entry

Year Ports Ship Names Passengers Calls
2004
Great Stirrup Cay
Norwegian Dawn 58743 23
58743 23
Coco Cay
Brilliance of the Seas 2197
Galaxy 5613 3
Grandeur of the Seas 26845 12
Majesty of the Seas 49126 20
Mariner of the Seas 6902 2
Navigator of the Seas 6428 2
Radiance of the Seas 4470 2
Seven Seas Mariner 571 1
Sovereign of the Seas 90454 36
Voyager of the Seas 10057
Zenith 6556
209219 87
Princess Cay
Ocean Princess 1995
Caribbean Princess 13609 4
Carnival Pride 55704 17
Seven Seas Mariner 993
Sun Princess 16325
Golden Princess 43893 16
Grand Princess 41115 15

Monday, January 31, 2005 Page 1 of 2



Year Ports Ship Names

2004 Princess Cay

Half Moon Cay
Rotterdam

Zuiderdam
Zaandam
Westerdam
Staterdam
Prinsendam
Oosterdam
Maasdam
Volendam

Castaway Cay
Disney Magic

Disney Wonder

Bimini
Legacy

Grand Total

Monday, January 31, 2005

Passengers

173634

25181
89079
35812
8178
2405
1399
38202
20108
21336

241700
129906
235442

365348

1552

1552
1050196

Calls

63

20
48
25

22
16
17

157

50

90

140

13

13
483

Page 2 of 2



The Out Island Cruise Visitor YTD
January — December 2005

Year Ports
2005

ShipName

Great Stirrup Cay

Coco Cay

Princess Cay

Half Moon Cay

Friday, April 04, 2008

Norwegian Jewel
Norwegian Majesty
Norwegian Dawn

Majesty of the Seas
Mariner of the Seas
Radiance of the Seas
Sovereign of the Seas
Zenith

Sun Princess

Adonia

Caribbean Princess
Dawn Princess

Sea Princess

Seven Seas Mariner
Star Princess

Seven Seas Navigator

Passengers

15196
4225
68972

88393

99525
6695
17987
87706
3980

215893

34606
2006
142314
18246
8179
916
57973
893

265133

Calls

6
2
26

34

40

35

88

17

43

21

99
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Year

Grand Total

Friday, April 04, 2008

Castaway Cay

ShipName
Maasdam

Oosterdam
Prinsendam
Rotterdam
Trinsen
Veendam
Volendam
Westerdam
Zaandam
Zuiderdam

Disney Magic
Disney Wonder

Legacy

Passengers
18550

3892
3694
8972
679
1198
17511
43775
22922
84879

206072

86784
13546

100330

610

610
876431

Calls
15

R RN AN

13
24
16
45

128

33
5

38

12

12
399
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The Out Island Cruise Visitor YTD

January — December 2006

First Port of Entry

Year Ports
2006

Ship Name

Great Stirrup Cay

Coco Cay

Princess Cay

Thursday, April 24, 2008

Norwegian Jewel
Norwegian Spirit
Norwegian Sun

Norwegian Dawn

Infinity

Sovereign of the Seas
Radiance of the Seas
Mariner of the Seas
Jewel of the Seas
Freedom of the Seas
Enchantment of the Seas
Century

Majesty of the Seas

Star Princess
Arcadia

Caribbean Princess
Coral Princess
Sun Princess

Sea Princess

Passengers

34577
25837

6437
59436

126287

1945
72597
6646
75785
2109
2398
14075
1737
101629

278921

46606
1899
157128
2104
28530
20414

Calls

13

11

24

51

29

22

41

105

17
1
48
1
14
10
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Year Ports

Half Moon Cay

Castaway Cay

Bimini

Grand Total

Thursday, April 24, 2008

Ship Name

Seven Seas Mariner

Sensation
Zuiderdam
Zaandam
Volendam
Prinsendam
Maasdam
Fantasy
Elation
Amsterdam
Westerdam

Disney Magic
Disney Wonder

Legacy
Bimini Breeze
Island Adventure

Passengers
1048

257729

2343
44426
13715
20738

3536
13425
57154
61848

6554
40354

264093

137722
13445

151167

185
117

28
330

1078527

Calls
2

93

24
10
15
11
24
26

22

143

54

60

461

Page 2 of 2



The Out Island Cruise Visitor YTD
January — December 2007

Year Ports
2007

ShipName

Great Stirrup Cay

Coco Cay

Princess Cay

Friday, April 04, 2008

Norwegian Gem
Norwegian Jewel
Norwegian Sun
Seven Seas VVoyager
Norwegian Dawn

Liberty of the Seas
Sovereign of the Seas
Majesty of the Seas
Grandeur of the Seas
Freedom of the Seas
Enchantment of the Seas
Brilliance of the Seas
Mariner of the Seas

Seven Seas VVoyager
Caribbean Princess
Coral Princess
Emerald Princess
Grand Princess
Queen Mary 2

Passengers

2905
29237
10448

635
21079

64304

1679
105959
110038

1975

3653

24788

2262

51573

301927

1843
162020
2130
18695
18561
5427

Calls

1
12

28

1
42
44

1

1
10

1
15

115

3
50

1
6
7
2
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Year

Friday, April 04, 2008

Ports

Half Moon Cay

Castaway Cay

Bimini

ShipName
Sea Princess

Star Princess

Sun Princess

Seven Seas Mariner
Seven Seas Navigator

Maasdam
Zuiderdam
Westerdam
Volendam
Veendam
Noordam
Imagination
Elation

Carnival Triumph
Carnival Miracle
Amsterdam
Prinsendam

Disney Magic

Bimini Breeze
Island Adventure

Passengers
10022

44080
22365
2167
1863

289173

23018
43052
42952
21100
1330
2629
16078
31790
78424
5019
4049
718

270159

94511

94511

92
12

Calls
5

16

11

109
19
23

23
15

14
25

135

37

37

15
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Year

Grand Total

Friday, April 04, 2008

Ports ShipName

San Salvador
Maxim Gorkiy

Exuma
Grand Mariner

Passengers

104

489

489

56

56
1020723

Calls

16

442

Page 3 of 3



The Qut Island Cruise Visitor YTD 2008
Port of Entry: 1

Year Ports
2008

ShipName

Great Stirrup Cay

Coco Cay

Princess Cay

Norwegian Gem
Norwegian Majesty
Norwegian Pearl
Norwegian Sky
Norwegian Sun
Norwegian Dawn

Grandeur of the Seas
Sovereign of the Seas
Monarch of the Seas
Majesty of the Seas
Freedom of the Seas

Enchantment of the Seas

Century
Mariner of the Seas

Seven Seas Navigator
Seven Seas Mariner
Caribbean Princess
Crown Princess
Emerald Princess
Grand Princess
Queen Mary 2

Seven Seas VVoyager

Passengers

32,277
7,080
19,226
2,348
23,176
36,134

120,241

2,204
76,986
12,449

113,452

3,229
19,073

3,138
50,946

281,477

1,364
1,159
64,902
29,023
59,405
38,273
5,505
588

Calls

12

11
15

52

30

45

15

107

20

19
14



Tuesday, March 16, 2010

Ruby Princess

Half Moon Cay
Imagination

Zuiderdam
Westerdam

25,407
225,626
38,597

29,711
46,160

78

16
16
24
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Year

Grand Total

Ports

Castaway Cay

ShipName
Volendam

Veendam
Statendam
Rotterdam
Prinsendam
Maasdam
Fascination
Eurodam
Carnival Triumph
Carnival Splendor
Carnival Liberty
Carnival Freedom
Carnival Destiny
Noordam

Disney Wonder
Disney Magic

*The information in this file is based on foreign cruise arrivals to the Bahamas.

Tuesday, March 16, 2010

Page 2 of 2

Passengers
8,555
4,870
3,520
1,327
2,129

16,978
9,047
19,438
63,600
2,988
30,330
3,341
5,752
13,449

299,792

49,513
99,876

149,389
1,076,525

Calls

w P Ww b~ o

14

o b

20

~N N RO

140

19
39

58
435



The Qut Island Cruise Visitor YTD 2009
Port of Entry: 1

Year Ports
2009

ShipName

Great Stirrup Cay

Coco Cay

Princess Cay

Norwegian Gem
Norwegian Jewel
Norwegian Majesty
Norwegian Pearl
Norwegian Sky
Norwegian Dawn

Freedom of the Seas
Navigator of the Seas
Monarch of the Seas
Mariner of the Seas
Majesty of the Seas
Grandeur of the Seas
Century

Azamara Journey
Liberty of the Seas

M/V Artemis

Ruby Princess

Crown Princess
Emerald Princess

Sea Princess

Seven Seas Navigator
Grand Princess

Passengers

31,418
10,545
18,856
51,181

2,208
30,251

144,459

48,358
3,483
95,536
1,726
112,313
1,256
894

610
6,387

270,563

1,143
73,835
64,290
66,555

2,017

1,339

2,771

Calls

11

12
19

12

59

12

38

45

N PR

102

23
20
21



Half Moon Cay
Fascination

Zuiderdam
Westerdam
Statendam

211,950

38,594
36,276
46,401

3,756

70

16
19
24



Year Ports ShipName
Rotterdam

Prinsendam
Oosterdam
Maasdam
Eurodam
Carnival Pride
Carnival Miracle
Carnival Liberty
Carnival Destiny
Noordam

Castaway Cay
Disney Wonder

Disney Magic

Grand Total

*The information in this file is based on foreign cruise arrivals to the Bahamas.

Passengers
6,619
2,113
5,519

14,975
52,098
38,659
31,035
50,788
48,107
27,127

402,067

2,674
133,840

136,514
1,165,553

Calls

12
24
15
13
15
16
14

181

53

54
466



